Docket No.: XA-9304

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	06-01-200	00 <sup>T</sup>	U.	S. DEPARTMENT ( Patent and T	rademark Office						
POBA/REV02			7	_	_						
Tab settings → → →  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10137047	A aff	ached original	documents or co	nov <b>ov</b>						
	and the second s	ame and addre			0.7						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Francis DELAPORTE	1	arre and addre	.ss or receiving	party (100).	. M						
Francis DELAPORTE	N	ame: Sagem S	A								
5. /	C	ddress: 6, Ave	nue d'Iena		202						
_ ,	2.09	. <u>-3</u>			Š C						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛛 No				1						
3. Nature of conveyance:											
☑ Assignment											
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name C	ity: Paris		State/Prov.:							
☐ Other	С	ountry: FRAN	CE	ZIP: 75116							
Execution Date: May 9, 2000	Add	litional name(s) & a	address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No						
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	e)·										
4. Application number(s) of registration numbers(s)		execution date o	of the applicatio	on is: May 9, 2	100						
	sw apphoanon, and o			TVERY 7, 2							
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent N	No.(s)								
1961 5											
07/573 R42 Add	ditional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	- Margaret Marco - 1886 a - 1887 a - 1887 a - 1888 a - 1887 a - 18								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro  Registration No. 31,568  Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP  1828 L Street, N.W.		Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      40.00      Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
						Eleventh Floor		N			
						City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.		Deposit account	8 8		
						Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036		22-0585 25 25 25	_ <b>\$</b>		and the second s
							DO NOT USE TI				
								00023			
9. Statement and signature.		8			,						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information i	is true and com	ect and any att	ached copy is a	true copy						
of the original document.  Mitchell W. Shapiro  May 19, 2000											
	of pages including cover s	Signature <b>S</b> sheet, attachmen	. agg	Date							
		<del></del> *									

PATENT **REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0817** 

## <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/We Francis DEL	APORTE
have made an invention entitled <u>SAFEGUARD</u> PRESSURE OF A TYRE	ED SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE
for which I/We have executed an application for May 9, 2000 (date) or filed an a	Letters Patent of the United States on pplication for Letters Patent of the United States
on(date) under Appl	ication No; and
WHEREAS, SAGEM SA	
	or a corporation or
other business entity duly organized under the la	
whose postal address is 6 Avenue d'Iéna	75116 PARIS FRANCE
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest application, and any Letters Patent of the United	in the United States in and to the invention, the States to be granted for the invention;
other good and valuable consideration, the rece I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set o over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repres interest in the United States in and to the invention of the application, including, but not limited to, and all Letters Patent of the United States that mand I/We authorize and request the Commissioned	e Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and ipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, ver, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set entatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and, the application, all applications claiming benefit all divisions and continuations of the application, may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; er of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters accessors, legal representatives, and assigns in
	ave the full right to convey the entire right, title, of executed and will not execute any assignment ent;
representatives, and/or assigns, and without furthmay be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGN assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for including, but not limited to, communicate with and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successor all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications.	EE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or or the invention in the United States of America, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, ng the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, ers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect rs, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have exe below.	cuted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature:	Signature:
Date: <u>May 9, 2000</u>	Date:
Full Name: Francis DELAPORTE	Full Name:
Address: 33 avenue de la Muette	Address:
95520 OSNY	
77.1.1.0.7	

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0818